

CITY OF KALAMAZOO BID TAB

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

Bid Opening: October 19, 2022 @ 3:30 p.m.

Bid Ref #: 96882-002.0

Opened and Recorded by: Craig Hull

Lake St. & Mills St. Traffic Signal Rebuild

Attended by: None

Corrected

Severance Electric Co., Inc.

J. Ranck Electric, Inc.

CATEGORY 1 – Contractor-Supplied Items

Item	Pay Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	1100001	Mobilization, Max	LSUM	1	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00
2	2040050	Pavt, Rem	Syd	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00
3	2040055	Sidewalk, Rem	Syd	19	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,330.00
4	8030044	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	Sft	100	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	8032002	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	Sft	72	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,800.00
6	8127051	Traffic Maintenance and Control	LSUM	1	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
7	8167011	_, Slope Restoration, Type_	Syd	4	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
8	8182048	Conduit, DB, 1, 1 1/2 inch	Ft	35	\$ 8.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00
9	8182050	Conduit, DB, 1, 3 inch	Ft	50	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
10	8197001	_, 5 Conductor, 16 AWG	Ft	400	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,000.00
11	8197001	_, 3 Conductor, 14 AWG	Ft	1,100	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,200.00
12	8197001	_, Beldin, Cat 5 Camera Wire	Ft	200	\$ 2.20	\$ 440.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00
13	8200065	Fdn, Rem	Ea	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
14	8207050	Splice Box, Fiber Optic, Splice Enclosure, Rack-Mounted, Small	Ea	3	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
15	8200105	Pedestal, Fdn	Ea	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
16	8200106	Pedestal Fdn, Rem	Ea	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00
17	8200122	Pushbutton, Rem, includes CCU removal	Ea	6	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00
18	8200124	Pushbutton Pedestal, Rem	Ea	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
19	8200235	TS, Pedestrian, One Way Pedestal Mtd	Ea	1	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00
20	8200480	Casing, 42" Steel	Ft	15	\$ 280.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,125.00
21	8202004	Mast Arm, Rem	Ea	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
22	8202005	Mast Arm Std, Rem	Ea	1	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00
23	8202034	Mast Arm Pole Fdn, 6 Bolt, Bolts & plate supplied by City	Ft	1	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5,850.00
24	8207051	_, Fiber and Tracer Wire, Salv Existing	LSUM	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00
25	8260050	Fiber Optic, Cable, Single Mode Fiber, 48 Strand, with tracer wire	Ft	3,800	\$ 4.35	\$ 16,530.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,200.00
CATEGORY 1 TOTAL					\$	58,361.00	\$	84,345.00

CATEGORY 2 – City-Supplied Items - Labor & Install Only

Item	Pay Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	8200019	Case Sign (LED), One Way, 12 inch by 27 inch	Ea	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
2	8200381	Video Traf Detection Camera	Ea	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	8202011	Mast Arm Pole, Cat II	Ea	1	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
4	8202023	Mast Arm, 35 foot, Cat II	Ea	1	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00

5	8200120	Pushbutton, includes CCU installation	Ea	8	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	8200123	Pushbutton Pedestal, Alum	Ea	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
7	8200235	TS, Pedestrian, One Way Pedestal Mtd	Ea	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
8	8200250	TS, One Way Mast Arm Mtd	Ea	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
CATEGORY 2 TOTAL					\$	13,950.00	\$	13,925.00
PROJECT GRAND TOTAL					\$	72,311.00	\$	98,270.00